

CNR No.: DLNT01-003853-2022
SC No. : 365/2022
STATE Vs. GAURAV KUMAR @ SATHIYA
FIR No. 188 /2022
PS : Adarsh Nagar
u/s : 302/109/34 IPC

15.07.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, ld. counsel for accused A1.
Sh. M. Nageshwar, ld. proxy counsel for accused A2.

Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar @ Sathiya (A1) has already
conceded on the point of charge.

Ld. Proxy counsel for A2 has sought short adjournment for
addressing arguments on charge as the main counsel is not available today.

Report in compliance of order dated 11.05.2022 has been filed by
the concerned Jail Superintendent wherein it is mentioned that accused Gaurav
does not have any problem inside the jail premises and he had moved the
application just for the purpose of changing of lodgment. The same is taken on
record.

Put up for arguments on charge on **28.07.2022**. **Notice to IO be
also issued for the said date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:15.07.2022(R)