

SC 617/2022
STATE Vs. ALAMVEER HUSSAIN
FIR No. 288 /2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 302 IPC

17.01.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Shivali Gautam, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW-1 Sh. Shyam Saini has been examined, cross
examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Put up for RPE on **26.04.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:17.01.2023_(RB)