

CNR No.:DLNT01-006929-2022

SC No. 617/2022

STATE Vs. Alamveer Hussain

FIR No. 288/2022

PS Swaroop Nagar

U/s: 302 IPC

24.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Ms. Shivali Gautam, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.
IO / Inspector Dinesh Kumar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-5 HC Deepak and PW-6 HC Naveen are present,
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Written explanation on behalf of Jail Superintendent
concerned has been received. Same is perused.

Process Server HC Anil who was entrusted with the
service of summons to PW Vishewar Sahani is present in the Court
today and he has sought apology for not effecting the service of
summons of upon the above-named PW in proper manner and for
filing ambiguous report. He is warned to be careful in future.

Let PWs whose name has been mentioned in the list of
prosecution witness at serial no.3, 4, 11 and 12 be summoned
through IO for NDOH.

IO / Inspector Dinesh Kumar is bound down for
NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **22.02.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

24.11.2023 ^(R)